

T.S. - 15/2021(CC)

TS- 929/18

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000065-2021

J.O Code.WB01398

**12
19.01.2022**

Ld. counsel appears on behalf of defendant by filing hazira.

Date is fixed for discovery.

Ld. counsel appears on behalf of plaintiff by filing an adjournment application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served.

In view of notification passed by Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta being no. 193 - RG dated 13.01.22, the case is adjourned today as well as considering the present out break of Covid- 19, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 22.03.22. for discovery.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**