

T.S. – 15/2021(CC)

T.S. – 929/2018

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

CNR:WBNP19-000065-2021

J.O Code – WB01398

25

16.01.2024

Date is fixed for evidence of PW-1.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff files an adjournment application praying for time as stated therein.

Copy served, objection raised.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice as a last chance subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- paid to the Secretary DLSA, North 24 Parganas at Barasat.

Fix **21.02.2024** for further evidence of PW-1 and showing receipt copy towards the payment of cost.

Sd/- Neyaz Alam

**Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**