

MS (Com) – 29/2025

**Present :: Joy Sankar Roy (J.O Code.WB00858)
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000102-2025

**03
01.12.2025**

1. Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the plaintiff in accordance with law.

2. The plaintiff takes no steps.

3. The learned regular P.O is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

4. Fix **30.01.2026** for taking necessary steps by the plaintiff in accordance with law.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**